
Expert
Number Name Route Class Bike total no of 0 no. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's

81 Steve Bird Expert Mono Yamaha 1 39 1 0 0 0

89* Kiaran Hankin Expert Mono Honda 5 36 3 1 0 0

70 Roger Williams Expert TW Fantic 6 38 1 0 0 1

73 Chris Koch Expert Mono Yamaha 10 35 3 1 0 1

105 Darren Wasley Expert TW Fantic 10 36 1 2 0 1

77 Roman Kyrnyckyj Expert TW SWM 12 34 3 2 0 1

85 Dean Devereux Expert Mono Honda 13 33 4 2 0 1

71 John Reynolds Expert HS Suzuki 14 32 6 0 1 1

91 Andy Reeves Expert Mono Montesa 14 33 3 3 0 1

69 Stuart Blythe Expert HS Bultaco 15 34 3 1 0 2

101 Ian Peberdy Expert Pre72 BSA 16 34 1 2 2 1

86 Richard Allen Expert TW Aprilia 17 34 2 1 1 2

113 Andy Hipwell Expert TW Yamaha 17 33 3 2 0 2

72 Mark Reynolds Expert Pre72 Triumph 20 32 3 2 1 2

74 Chris Forshaw Expert TW Fantic 20 30 4 4 1 1

79 Mat Spink Expert TW Fantic 20 29 6 1 4 0

84 Ian Strickland Expert HS Bultaco 24 32 2 2 1 3

97 Robert Faulkner Expert Mono Yamaha 24 29 5 3 1 2

100 Paul Bennett Expert Pre72 Francis Barnett 24 32 2 2 1 3

107 Roy Palmer Expert TW Kawasaki 25 31 4 0 2 3

109 Yrjo Vesterinen Expert Pre72 BSA 25 30 5 1 1 3

94 Glen Quinn Expert TW Honda 26 26 8 2 3 1

80 Christopher Myres Expert HS Bultaco 27 26 7 3 3 1

87 Steve Hitchcock Expert TW Honda 32 24 8 4 2 2

75 Phil Daley Expert TW Yamaha 34 25 8 1 3 3

83 Mark Hallam Expert TW Moto Gori 37 24 6 5 2 3

95 William Wood Expert TW Fantic 37 23 8 4 2 3

111 Martyn Stanistreet Expert Pre72 James 37 26 5 1 5 3

88 Stephen Bisby Expert HS Ossa 38 26 5 2 3 4

106 Simon Mepham Expert TW Honda 38 25 5 3 4 3

116 Steve Peat Expert Pre72 Triumph 41 20 6 7 7 0

98 Louis Bennett Expert TW Fantic 48 23 6 3 2 6

104 Dave Knaggs Expert HS Bultaco 48 19 9 5 3 4

103 Rob McElnea Expert TW Fantic 56 21 6 1 6 6

76 Andrew Chandler Expert HS Montesa 66 17 6 3 8 6

93 Andy Turner Expert TW Fantic 66 13 9 5 9 4

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
101 Ian Peberdy Expert Pre72 BSA 16 34 1 2 2 1

72 Mark Reynolds Expert Pre72 Triumph 20 32 3 2 1 2

100 Paul Bennett Expert Pre72 Francis Barnett 24 32 2 2 1 3

109 Yrjo Vesterinen Expert Pre72 BSA 25 30 5 1 1 3

111 Martyn Stanistreet Expert Pre72 James 37 26 5 1 5 3

116 Steve Peat Expert Pre72 Triumph 40 20 5 7 7 0

99 Sam Clarke Expert Pre72 Triumph 5 5 2 0 1 0

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
71 John Reynolds Expert HS Suzuki 14 32 6 0 1 1

69 Stuart Blythe Expert HS Bultaco 15 34 3 1 0 2
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84 Ian Strickland Expert HS Bultaco 24 32 2 2 1 3

80 Christopher Myres Expert HS Bultaco 27 26 7 3 3 1

88 Stephen Bisby Expert HS Ossa 38 26 5 2 3 4

104 Dave Knaggs Expert HS Bultaco 48 19 9 5 3 4

76 Andrew Chandler Expert HS Montesa 66 17 6 3 8 6

102 Dave Wood Expert HS Ossa 38 19 4 0 3 5

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
70 Roger Williams Expert TW Fantic 6 38 1 0 0 1

105 Darren Wasley Expert TW Fantic 10 36 1 2 0 1

77 Roman Kyrnyckyj Expert TW SWM 12 34 3 2 0 1

86 Richard Allen Expert TW Aprilia 17 34 2 1 1 2

113 Andy Hipwell Expert TW Yamaha 17 33 3 2 0 2

74 Chris Forshaw Expert TW Fantic 20 30 4 4 1 1

79 Mat Spink Expert TW Fantic 20 29 6 1 4 0

107 Roy Palmer Expert TW Kawasaki 25 31 4 0 2 3

94 Glen Quinn Expert TW Honda 26 26 8 2 3 1

87 Steve Hitchcock Expert TW Honda 32 24 8 4 2 2

75 Phil Daley Expert TW Yamaha 34 25 8 1 3 3

83 Mark Hallam Expert TW Moto Gori 37 24 6 5 2 3

95 William Wood Expert TW Fantic 37 23 8 4 2 3

106 Simon Mepham Expert TW Honda 38 25 5 3 4 3

98 Louis Bennett Expert TW Fantic 48 23 6 3 2 6

103 Rob McElnea Expert TW Fantic 56 21 6 1 6 6

114 Martyn Snutch Expert TW Yamaha 60 14 10 3 8 4

93 Andy Turner Expert TW Fantic 66 13 9 5 9 4

92 Gavin Black Expert TW Montesa 11 13 4 1 0 1

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
81 Steve Bird Expert Mono Yamaha 1 39 1 0 0 0

89 Kiaran Hankin Expert Mono Honda 5 36 3 1 0 0

73 Chris Koch Expert Mono Yamaha 10 35 3 1 0 1

85 Dean Devereux Expert Mono Honda 13 33 4 2 0 1

91 Andy Reeves Expert Mono Montesa 14 33 3 3 0 1

97 Robert Faulkner Expert Mono Yamaha 24 29 5 3 1 2

Clubman
Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's

26 Dave Wardell Clubman Mono Honda 2 38 2 0 0 0

33 Anthony Cooper Clubman Pre72 Triumph 6 38 1 0 0 1

47 David Wilkinson Clubman TW Honda 6 34 6 0 0 0

50 Paul Whittaker Clubman Mono Fantic 8 33 6 1 0 0

7 Nigel Greenwood Clubman TW Honda 10 33 5 1 1 0

53 Lee Sagar Clubman Mono Fantic 11 32 6 1 1 0

9 Simon Critchley Clubman Pre72 BSA 14 31 6 1 2 0

11 Lee Hutchinson Clubman TW Honda 15 30 8 1 0 1

29 Antony Charles Clubman TW Fantic 16 32 5 0 2 1

48 Owen Hardisty Clubman Pre72 BSA 16 31 6 1 1 1

39 Andrew Williams Clubman TW Honda 16 31 5 1 3 0

14 Jim Waters Clubman HS Yamaha 18 30 6 2 1 1

110 Mick Grant Clubman Pre72 BSA 19 31 5 2 0 2

1 Colin Stubbs Clubman TW Honda 21 30 6 1 1 2
58 Jim Williams Clubman TW SWM 21 30 5 1 3 1

56 Robin Foulkes Clubman Mono Yamaha 22 28 7 2 2 1

6 Paul Cook Clubman TW SWM 23 30 4 3 1 2

57 Darren Walker Clubman TW Aprilia 24 25 9 3 3 0

40 Paul Morris Clubman TW Honda 24 23 13 3 0 1

37 Paul Howells Clubman Pre72 BSA 26 22 13 4 0 1

51 Eirian Davies Clubman Mono Yamaha 27 25 7 4 4 0

42 Philip Sibley Clubman TW Honda 28 26 8 2 2 2

21 Robert Poulton Clubman HS Bultaco 29 26 8 1 3 2

112 Lee Granby Clubman Mono Fantic 30 26 7 2 3 2

36 Russell Walker Clubman HS Montesa 32 28 3 4 2 3
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28 Paul Hobson Clubman Mono Honda 33 27 4 2 5 2

49 Charlotte Kimber Clubman TW Fantic 33 26 5 5 1 3

3 Angus Beston Clubman TW Fantic 33 25 8 2 2 3

20 Gerry Minshall Clubman Pre72 James 34 24 8 2 4 2

65 Graham Dukes Clubman TW Fantic 34 23 9 3 3 2

64 Kev Stannard Clubman TW Fantic 36 21 10 3 5 1

27 Nick Boxall Clubman Mono Fantic 37 25 6 4 1 4

82 Pete Hallam Clubman Pre72 BSA 37 18 13 5 3 1

30 Nigel Crapper Clubman Pre72 BSA 39 25 4 4 4 3
45 Ossy Byres Clubman HS Bultaco 40 26 6 2 0 6

2 Rene Stubbs Clubman TW Fantic 43 21 5 8 4 2

63 Andrew Walters Clubman TW Honda 43 22 8 3 3 4

46 Paul Young Clubman Mono Gasgas 43 22 6 3 7 2

108 Andrew Weston Clubman Mono Yamaha 43 19 11 2 6 2

17 Tim Heaton Clubman Pre72 Triumph 44 19 11 5 1 4

115 Andy Lewis Clubman Pre72 Triumph 45 19 11 4 2 4

55 John Zottl Clubman TW Majesty 46 25 5 1 3 6

10 Nick Hammerton Clubman TW Honda 46 20 10 2 4 4

16 Ray Crinson Clubman TW Honda 49 19 10 2 5 4

5 Paul Robinson Clubman Pre72 BSA 47 19 8 2 10 1
24 Michael Glaves Clubman HS Bultaco 52 16 8 6 9 1

31 Stephen Wilde Clubman TW Honda 58 18 10 2 3 7

67 Seb Clarke Clubman Mono Yamaha 63 18 8 1 6 7

35 Mark Kremin Clubman Mono Merlin 63 14 10 5 6 5

18 Steve Ransom Clubman Mono Yamaha 64 15 10 1 9 5

60 Philip Dyson Clubman HS Bultaco 65 16 6 5 8 5

34 Geoff Griffiths Clubman Pre72 Triumph 67 18 6 1 8 7

61 Andrew Ibbotson Clubman TW Fantic 67 16 2 9 9 4

25 Colin Slater Clubman Mono Yamaha 74 19 3 3 5 10

15 Phil Ingle Clubman TW Honda 98 7 5 3 19 6

54 Vanessa Boardman Clubman TW Yamaha 119 5 6 4 10 15

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
33 Anthony Cooper Clubman Pre72 Triumph 6 38 1 0 0 1

9 Simon Critchley Clubman Pre72 BSA 14 31 6 1 2 0

48 Owen Hardisty Clubman Pre72 BSA 16 31 6 1 1 1

110 Mick Grant Clubman Pre72 BSA 19 31 5 2 0 2

37 Paul Howells Clubman Pre72 BSA 26 22 13 4 0 1

20 Gerry Minshall Clubman Pre72 James 34 24 8 2 4 2

82 Pete Hallam Clubman Pre72 BSA 37 18 13 5 3 1

30 Nigel Crapper Clubman Pre72 BSA 39 25 4 4 4 3

17 Tim Heaton Clubman Pre72 Triumph 44 19 11 5 1 4

115 Andy Lewis Clubman Pre72 Triumph 45 19 11 4 2 4

5 Paul Robinson Clubman Pre72 BSA 47 19 8 2 10 1

34 Geoff Griffiths Clubman Pre72 Triumph 67 18 6 1 8 7

19 Peter Boast Clubman Pre72 Triumph 47 10 4 2 3 6

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's

14 Jim Waters Clubman HS Yamaha 18 30 6 2 1 1

21 Robert Poulton Clubman HS Bultaco 29 26 8 1 3 2

36 Russell Walker Clubman HS Montesa 32 28 3 4 2 3

45 Ossy Byres Clubman HS Bultaco 40 26 6 2 0 6

24 Michael Glaves Clubman HS Bultaco 52 16 8 6 9 1

60 Philip Dyson Clubman HS Bultaco 65 16 6 5 8 5

13 Andrew Towriss Clubman HS Suzuki 38 0 2 0 2 6

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's
47 David Wilkinson Clubman TW Honda 6 34 6 0 0 0

7 Nigel Greenwood Clubman TW Honda 10 33 5 1 1 0

11 Lee Hutchinson Clubman TW Honda 15 30 8 1 0 1

29 Antony Charles Clubman TW Fantic 16 32 5 0 2 1

39 Andrew Williams Clubman TW Honda 16 31 5 1 3 0

1 Colin Stubbs Clubman TW Honda 21 30 6 1 1 2

58 Jim Williams Clubman TW SWM 21 30 5 1 3 1
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6 Paul Cook Clubman TW SWM 23 30 4 3 1 2

57 Darren Walker Clubman TW Aprilia 24 25 9 3 3 0

40 Paul Morris Clubman TW Honda 24 23 13 3 0 1

42 Philip Sibley Clubman TW Honda 28 26 8 2 2 2

49 Charlotte Kimber Clubman TW Fantic 33 26 5 5 1 3

3 Angus Beston Clubman TW Fantic 33 25 8 2 2 3

65 Graham Dukes Clubman TW Fantic 34 23 9 3 3 2

64 Kev Stannard Clubman TW Fantic 36 21 10 3 5 1

63 Andrew Walters Clubman TW Honda 43 22 8 3 3 4
2 Rene Stubbs Clubman TW Fantic 43 21 5 8 4 2

55 John Zottl Clubman TW Majesty 46 25 5 1 3 6

10 Nick Hammerton Clubman TW Honda 46 20 10 2 4 4

16 Ray Crinson Clubman TW Honda 49 19 10 2 5 4

31 Stephen Wilde Clubman TW Honda 58 18 10 2 3 7

61 Andrew Ibbotson Clubman TW Fantic 67 16 2 9 9 4

15 Phil Ingle Clubman TW Honda 98 7 5 3 19 6

54 Vanessa Boardman Clubman TW Yamaha 119 5 6 4 10 15

44 Butch Robson Clubman TW Fantic 8 7 3 0 0 1
41 Mike Rapley Clubman TW Honda 11 14 1 1 1 1

12 Kim Waters Clubman TW Fantic 23 3 0 0 6 1

32 Mel Dibb Clubman TW Fantic 23 0 0 0 1 4

59 Jeremy Clarke Clubman TW Fantic 26 2 0 0 2 4

43 James Sibley Clubman TW Honda 33 8 2 3 5 2

Number Name Route Class Bike total no of Cleansno. of 1's no. of 2's no. of 3's no.5's

26 Dave Wardell Clubman Mono Honda 2 38 2 0 0 0

50 Paul Whittaker Clubman Mono Fantic 8 33 6 1 0 0

53 Lee Sagar Clubman Mono Fantic 11 32 6 1 1 0

56 Robin Foulkes Clubman Mono Yamaha 22 28 7 2 2 1

51 Eirian Davies Clubman Mono Yamaha 27 25 7 4 4 0

112 Lee Granby Clubman Mono Fantic 30 26 7 2 3 2

28 Paul Hobson Clubman Mono Honda 33 27 4 2 5 2

27 Nick Boxall Clubman Mono Fantic 37 25 6 4 1 4

46 Paul Young Clubman Mono Gasgas 43 22 6 3 7 2

108 Andrew Weston Clubman Mono Yamaha 43 19 11 2 6 2

67 Seb Clarke Clubman Mono Yamaha 63 18 8 1 6 7

35 Mark Kremin Clubman Mono Merlin 63 14 10 5 6 5

18 Steve Ransom Clubman Mono Yamaha 64 15 10 1 9 5

25 Colin Slater Clubman Mono Yamaha 74 19 3 3 5 10

38 Mark Moorwood Clubman Mono Fantic 20 0 0 0 0 4

96 Simon Willmole Clubman Mono Yamaha 31 4 6 3 3 2

62 Gary Fleckney Clubman Mono Yamaha 34 15 5 3 1 4

* Denotes Guest due to eligibility
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